RUSHING
ATTEMPTS

YARDS

GAME

SEASON

CAREER

GAME

SEASON

195
193
189
188
184
175
169

506
381
323
316
309
299
287
284
270
264
247
233
228
225
215
183
178
177
173
172
168
167
157
138
126
100

292
292
277
268
265
262
254
232
226
224
217
213
212
210
205
203
198
194
189
189
189
188
187
186
175
172

1367
1313
1200
1169
1157
1146

VARSITY FOOTBALL
INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

OFFENSE

NORTHERN LEBANON
TWIN VALLEY
WYOMISSING

NORTHERN LEBANON

NORTHERN LEBANON

CONRAD WEISER
FLEETWOOD
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
EXETER
COLUMBIA
TWIN VALLEY
KUTZTOWN

EASTERN YORK
KUTZTOWN
ANNVILLE CLEONA
UPPER DAUPHIN (D3)
KUTZTOWN
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
PANTHER VALLEY
NORTHERN LEBANON
TWIN VALLEY
KUTZTOWN
NORTHERN LEBANON
MINERSVILLE
KUTZTOWN
CONRAD WEISER
KUTZTOWN
KUTZTOWN
FLEETWOOD
NORTHERN LEBANON
FLEETWOOD
PEQUAE VALLEY
NORTHERN LEBANON
PANTHER VALLEY
FLEETWOOD
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
EXETER
PEQUEA VALLEY

2022
1997
2010
1997
2013
2003
2018
2014
2002
2023
2003
1997

1997
2012
2002
2003
2015
2018
2010

2001-03
1995-97
2018-19
2010-13
2004-06
2018-21
2009-11
1984-86
2014-15
2016-18
2019-22
2014-16
2001-03
2007-09
2000-02
2006-09
2008-10
2010-12
2013-15
2019-22
2018-21
2012-14
2015-16
2021-2023
2023

2021-23

2022
1996
2022
2022
2012
2014
2018
2022
1997
2010
1997
2019
2021
2003
2017
2016
2010
2013
2021
2012
2010
2019
2018
2016
2002
2022

2022
2021
2019
2018
2012
1997

LELAND MOORE
BRYAN WAGNER
MIKE RUSSELL
BRYAN WAGNER
IAN HAMILTON
VREELAND WOOD
SHAHEED WARREN
IGNACIO REYNOSO
VREELAND WOOD
BLAISE ERNST
VREELAND WOOD
BRYAN WAGNER

BRYAN WAGNER
JOE RAFFENSPERGER
VREELAND WOOD
VREELAND WOOD
IGNACIO REYNOSO
SHAHEED WARREN
MIKE RUSSELL

VREELAND WOOD
BRYAN WAGNER
SHAHEED WARREN
JOE RAFFENSPERGER
BLAISE PETERS
DIOHNNY RUIZ
JAKE WOOD
BENNETT ALTLAND
IGNACIO REYNOSO
BRENDAN HAMILTON
PIERCE MASON
JORDAN MCALLISTER
ANDREW HASENAUER
MARVIN COTTRELL
AARON GORMAN
JORDAN ERNST
MIKE RUSSELL
MONTAY BERGER
NICK KUHN
XANDER MENAPACE
TRISTAN BAER
IAN HAMILTON
LOGAN WERLEY
TYLER SHUEY
BLAISE ERNST
LELAND MOORE

PIERCE MASON
BRYAN WAGNER
PIERCE MASON
PIERCE MASON
JOE RAFFENSPERGER
IGNACIO REYNOSO
SHAHEED WARREN
LELAND MOORE
BRYAN WAGNER
PATRICK MURPHY
BRYAN WAGNER
SHAHEED WARREN
DIOHNNY RUIZ
VREELAND WOOD
BRENDAN HAMILTON
JORDAN MCALLISTER
MIKE RUSSELL
IAN HAMILTON
DIOHNNY RUIZ
MONTAY BERGER
MIKE RUSSELL
SHAHEED WARREN
SHAHEED WARREN
JORDAN MCALLISTER
VREELAND WOOD
XANDER MENAPACE

PIERCE MASON
DIOHNNY RUIZ
SHAHEED WARREN
SHAHEED WARREN
MONTAY BERGER
BRYAN WAGNER



100 YD GAME

200 YD GAME

TOUCHDOWNS

CAREER

CAREER

CAREER

GAME

1052
1046
1023
1019
1014
1006
991
938
919

2652
2571
2416
2395
2369
1780
1741
1553
1495
1485
1454
1408
1341
1174
1128
1095
1085
1033

981

901

869

844

641

564

517
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ANNVILLE-CLEONA
UPPER DAUPHIN (D3)
EASTERN YORK
KUTZTOWN
BIG SPRING (EC)
MINERSVILLE
ECLO
NORTHERN LEBANON
NEW OXFORD - District Playoff
DANIEL BOONE
DANIEL BOONE
NORTHERN LEBANON
PEQUAE VALLEY
LANCASTER CATHOLIC
HALIFAX
TRI VALLEY
FLEETWOOD
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
KUTZTOWN
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
PANTHER VALLEY
KUTZTOWN
KUTZTOWN
KUTZTOWN
MAHANOY AREA
EAST JUNIATA
TWIN VALLEY
KUTZTOWN
FLEETWOOD

2015
2002
2016
2011
2016
2012
1996
2010
2003

2018-21
2001-03
2019-22
1995-97
2018-19
2010-13
2009-11
2014-15
2004-06
2007-09
2010-12
2014-16
1984-86
2016-18
1985-86
2014-16
2000-02
2018-21
2009-11
2000-04
1977
2019-22
2023
2021-2023
2021-2023

2018-21
2001-03
1995 -97
2018-2019
2014-15
2010-13
2010-12
2004-06
2019-22
2023

2019-22
1995 -97
2018-2019
2021-23
2018-21
2016-17
2016
2014-15
2010-13
2009-10
2001-03

2022
2022
2022
2021
2019
2019
2015
2012
2006
2002
2001
1977
2022
2022
2022
2021
2020
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2017
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015

IGNACIO REYNOSO
VREELAND WOOD
JORDAN MCALLISTER
JAKE WOOD
LOGAN WERLEY
JOE RAFFENSPERGER
BRYAN WAGNER
MIKE RUSSELL
VREELAND WOOD

DIOHNNY RUIZ
VREELAND WOOD
PIERCE MASON
BRYAN WAGNER
SHAHEED WARREN
JOE RAFFENSPERGER
JAKE WOOD
IGNACIO REYNOSO
BLAISE PETERS
MARVIN COTTRELL
MONTAY BERGER
JORDAN MCALLISTER
BENNETT ALTLAND
BRENDAN HAMILTON
BENNETT ALTLAND
LOGAN WERLEY
AARON GORMAN
TRISTAN BAER
PATRICK MURPHY
ANDREW HASENAUER
JEFF HAWKINS
XANDER MENAPACE
BLAISE ERNST
TYLER SHUEY
LELAND MOORE

DIOHNNY RUIZ
VREELAND WOOD
BRYAN WAGNER
SHAHEED WARREN
IGNACIO REYNOSO
JOE RAFFENSPERGER
MONTAY BERGER
BLAISE PETERS
PIERCE MASON
BLAISE ERNST

PIERCE MASON
BRYAN WAGNER
SHAHEED WARREN
LELAND MOORE
DIOHNNY RUIZ
BRENDAN HAMILTON
JORDAN MCALLISTER
IGNACIO REYNOSO
JOE RAFFENSPERGER
PATRICK MURPHY
VREELAND WOOD

PIERCE MASON
PIERCE MASON
PIERCE MASON
DIOHNNY RUIZ
SHAHEED WARREN
SHAHEED WARREN
IGNACIO REYNOSO
MONTAY BERGER
BLAISE PETERS
VREELAND WOOD
VREELAND WOOD
JEFF HAWKINS
XANDER MENAPACE
XANDER MENAPACE
PIERCE MASON
DIOHNNY RUIZ
TRISTAN BEAR
DIOHNNY RUIZ
SHAHEED WARREN
SHAHEED WARREN
SHAHEED WARREN
BRENDAN HAMILTON
LOGAN HERBER
LOGAN WERLEY
LOGAN WERLEY
LOGAN WERLEY
IGNACIO REYNOSO
IGNACIO REYNOSO
IGNACIO REYNOSO



LONGEST RUN FOR TD

PASSING
ATTEMPTS

SEASON

CAREER

GAME
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ELCO
KUTZTOWN
PEQUAE VALLEY
PEQUAE VALLEY
KUTZTOWN
ANNVILLE-CLEONA
ELCO
KUTZTOWN
FLEETWOOD
KUTZTOWN
CONRAD WEISER
CARDINAL BRENNAN
DANIEL BOONE

HOLY NAME
FLEETWOOD
CENTRAL CATHOLIC
CARDINAL BRENNAN
KUTZTOWN
KUTZTOWN
NORTHERN LEBANON
NATIVITY
TRI VALLEY
KUTZTOWN
KUTZTOWN
PANTHER VALLEY
PANTHER VALLEY
CONRAD WEISER
PEQUAE VALLEY
KUTZTOWN
NORTHERN LEBANON

COLUMBIA MONTOUR VO TECH

FREELAND

SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
NORTHERN LEBANON
ANNVILLE CLEONA
WARRIOR RUN
TWIN VALLEY
NORTHERN LEBANON
HOLY NAME
PEQUEA VALLEY
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
WYOMISSING
EXETER
WYOMISSING (D3)
NORTHERN LEBANON
BLUE MOUNTAIN

LANDSDALE CATHOLIC

KUTZTOWN

2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2010
2010
2002
2000
1999
1977

2022
2019
2015
2002
2021
2022
2016
2012
1997
2016
2012
1977

2019-22
2001-03
2018-21
1995-97

2018-2019

2004-06
1984-86
2014-15
2010-12

2019-2022

1976-77
2010-12
2014-16
2009-11
2021-23
2016-18
1979-80
2014-16
2018-21
2018-21
1977-78
2021-23
2023

1974
2003
2002
1999
2006
2012
2015
2016
2021
2012
2010
2019
2016
2003
2013
2010
1997
2004
1979

2023
2009
2023
2023
2014
2023
2009
2023
2022
2009
1970
2022
2008
2003
1973
2008

IAN HAMILTON
IAN HAMILTON
MONTAY BERGER
JOE RAFFENSPERGER
JOE RAFFENSPERGER
JAKE WOOD
JAKE WOOD
PATRICK MURPHY
JON ALVAREZ
VREELAND WOOD
JAMIE PALUBINSKI
NICK ROLLMAN
JEFF HAWKINS

PIERCE MASON
SHAHEED WARREN
IGNACIO REYNOSO
VREELAND WOOD

DIOHNNY RUIZ
XANDER MENAPACE

LOGAN WERLEY
MONTAY BERGER

BRYAN WAGNER

JORDAN MCALLISTER
JOE RAFFENSPERGER
JEFF HAWKINS

PIERCE MASON
VREELAND WOOD
DIOHNNY RUIZ
BRYAN WAGNER
SHAHEED WARREN
BLAISE PETERS
BENNETT ALTLAND
IGNACIO REYNOSO
JOE RAFFENSPERGER
XANDER MENAPACE
JEFF HAWKINS
MONTAY BERGER
JORDAN MCALLISTER
JAKE WOOD
TYLER SHUEY
BRENDAN HAMILTON
RON WHITE
LOGAN WERLEY
TRISTAN BEAR
MITCHELL WATT
KEN WHITE
LELAND MOORE
BLAISE ERNST

TED ROTH
VREELAND WOOD
VREELAND WOOD

NICK ROLLMAN
MATT HERRING
RONALD THOMPSON
IGNACIO REYNOSO
LOGAN WERLEY
DIOHNNY RUIZ
JOE RAFFENSPERGER
PATRICK MURPHY
TRISTAN BEAR
LOGAN WERLEY
JOEL FOREMAN
ROBBY HENNE
PATRICK MURPHY
BRYAN WAGNER
STEVE REJNIAK
TONY DENUNZIO

TYLER SHUEY
MICHAEL SPECHT
TYLER SHUEY
TYLER SHUEY
NICK KUHN
TYLER SHUEY
MICHAEL SPECHT
TYLER SHUEY
XANDER MENAPACE
MICHAEL SPECHT
DANNY WATTS
XANDER MENAPACE
JARED RUPPERT
ANDREW HASENAUER
CRAIG ZERR
JARED RUPPERT



SEASON

CAREER

COMPLETIONS GAME

SEASON

CAREER

28

26

304
238
235
205
195
195
187
179
173
169
161
157
152
149
144
142
132
131

501
482
460
414
399
395
313
306
294
263
231
217

245
220
208
206
192
170
165
161
145
112
103

83

EXETER
PEQUEA VALLEY
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY

NORTHERN LEBANON
NORTHERN LEBANON
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
NORTHERN LEBANON
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
FAIRFIELD
PEQUEA VALLEY
KUTZTOWN
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
ANNVILLE CLEONA
LANCASTER CATHOLIC
WYOMISSING (D3)
NORTHERN LEBANON
WYOMISSING
KUTZTOWN
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
WARRIOR RUN
KUTZTOWN
TWIN VALLEY
CENTRAL CATHOLIC

2000
2014
1998

2023
2022
1990
2008
2009
1991
2014
1999
1987
2004
2011
1974
1973
2005
2013
1972
2006
2015

1997-2000
1989-91
2003-06
2001-03
2012-15
2019-22
2010-13
2021-23
1972-73
1974-75
1997-98
2018-19

2008
2009
2023
2023
2022
2023
2023
2022
1970
2023
2023
2022
2022
2009
2008
1998
2023
2023
2014
1987

2023
2022
2008
2009
2014
1990
2011
1991
1999
2004
2015
1998
2013
2006
2021
1973
1996
2005

2019-22
1997-2000
2003-06
2012-15
1990-91
2021-23
2001-03
2010-13
2006-08
1997-98
1972-73
2018-19

MATT DEIBLER
NICK KUHN
MATT DEIBLER

TYLER SHUEY
XANDER MENAPACE
JOEL BRADY
JARED RUPPERT
MICHAEL SPECHT
JOEL BRADY
NICK KUHN
MATT DEIBLER
JEFF HAAG
SHANE SPECHT
JOE COMINSKY
BILL RICHIE
CRAIG ZERR
SHANE SPECHT
JOEY COMINSKY
CRAIG ZERR
SHANE SPECHT
NICK KUHN

MATT DEIBLER
JOEL BRADY
SHANE SPECHT
ANDREW HASENAUER
NICK KUHN
XANDER MENAPACE
JOE COMINSKY
TYLER SHUEY
CRAIG ZERR
BILL RICHIE
SETH BURKEY
PATRICK HANLON

JARED RUPPERT
MICHAEL SPECHT
TYLER SHUEY
TYLER SHUEY
XANDER MENAPACE
TYLER SHUEY
TYLER SHUEY
XANDER MENAPACE
DANNY WATTS
TYLER SHUEY
TYLER SHUEY
XANDER MENAPACE
XANDER MENAPACE
MICHAEL SPECHT
JARED RUPPERT
MATT DEIBLER
TYLER SHUEY
TYLER SHUEY
NICH KUHN
JEFF HAAG

TYLER SHUEY
XANDER MENAPACE
JARED RUPPERT
MICHAEL SPECHT
NICH KUHN
JOEL BRADY
JOE COMINSKY
JOEL BRADY
MATT DEIBLER
SHANE SPECHT
NICH KUHN
MATT DEIBLER
JOEY COMINSKY
SHANE SPECHT
XANDER MENAPACE
CRAIG ZERR
SETH BURKEY
SHANE SPECHT

XANDER MENAPACE
MATT DEIBLER
SHANE SPECHT

NICH KUHN
JOEL BRADY
TYLER SHUEY
ANDREW HASENAUER
JOE COMINSKY
JARED RUPPERT
SETH BURKEY
CRAIG ZERR
PATRICK HANLON



COMPLETION %

YARDS

GAME
minimum
10 ATT

SEASON
minimum
85 ATT

CAREER
minimum
140 ATT

GAME

SEASON

91.67%
87.50%
80.95%
80.00%
80.00%
80.00%
80.00%
78.57%
77.78%
76.92%
76.47%
75.86%
75.00%
73.91%
73.33%
72.22%
71.43%
71.43%

63.45%
63.11%
63.10%
56.49%
55.59%
55.38%
54.66%
53.70%
50.80%
50.76%

62.03%
60.17%
56.10%
55.56%
51.63%
51.44%
48.48%
45.22%
43.91%
40.00%
39.86%
38.25%

416
356
347
303
285
284
283
272
261
254
250
235
223
220
218
216
208
212
210
205
203
203

2764
1833
1589
1491
1422
1416
1342
1327
1252
1200
1068
1032
1007
943
923
903
902
869
807
758

ANNVILLE-CLEONA 11-12
EXETER 14-16
FAIRFIELD 17-21
WARRIOR RUN 12-15
FLEETWOOD 12-15
FLEETWOOD 8-10
KUTZTOWN 8-10
FLETWOOD 11-14
HALIFAX 14-18
EXETER 10-13
UPPER DAUPHIN (D3) 13-17
NORTHERN LEBANON 22-29
HALIFAX 9-12
KUTZTOWN 17-23
CONRAD WEISER 11-15
HOLY NAME 13-18
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY 10-14
CMVT 10-14

151-238
65-103
118-187
75-131
169-304
108-195
88-161
29-54 6 games (Covid-19)
61-120
65-129

(29-54, 65-103, 151-238)
145-241
115-205
170-306

20-47, 18-34,93-187, 75-131
4-8, 88-161, 0-0, 69-144
(61-120, 51-111)
208-460
220-501
76-190
165-414
(83-217)

SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
HALIFAX
FAIRFIELD
WARRIOR RUN
NORTHERN LEBANON
LANCASTER CATHOLIC
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
CENTRAL CATHOLIC
KUTZTOWN
NORTHERN LEBANON
KUTZTOWN
PEQUEA VALLEY
ANNVILLE-CLEONA
FLEETWOOD
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
NORTHERN LEBANON
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
KUTZTOWN
TWIN VALLEY
ANNVILLE-CLEONA
NORTHERN LEBANON
ELCO

2011
1996
2023
2022
2009
2008
1977
2015
2009
2002
2022
2008
2022
2022
2021
2008
2008
2004

2022
2021
2008
2015
2023
2009
2011
2020
1996
2006

2019-22
2006-08
2007-09
2021-23
2012-15
2010-13
1996-97
2003-06
1997-2000
1976-77
2001-03
2018

1998
2023
2023
2023
2009
2023
2000
1997
2022
2023
2023
2023
2011
2015
2011
2022
1974
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014

2023
2022
1998
2008
2009
2011
2014
1999
1990
2015
1991
2001
2004
2006
1996
1997
1973
2021
2005
1974

JOE COMINSKY
SETH BURKEY
TYLER SHUEY
XANDER MENAPACE
MICHAEL SPECHT
JARED RUPPERT
MATT FIGARD
NICK KUHN
MICHAEL SPECHT
ANDREW HASENAUER
XANDER MENAPACE
JARED RUPPERT
XANDER MENAPACE
XANDER MENAPACE
XANDER MENAPACE
JARED RUPPERT
JARED RUPPERT
SHANE SPECHT

XANDER MENAPACE
XANDER MENAPACE
JARED RUPPERT
NICK KUHN
TYLER SHUEY
MICHAEL SPECHT
JOE COMINSKY
XANDER MENAPACE
SETH BURKEY
SHANE SPECHT

XANDER MENAPACE
JARED RUPPERT
MICHAEL SPECHT

TYLER SHUEY

NICK KUHN

JOE COMINSKY

SETH BURKEY

SHANE SPECHT

MATT DEIBLER

MATT FIGARD

ANDREW HASENAUER

PATRICK HANLON

MATT DEIBLER
TYLER SHUEY
TYLER SHUEY
TYLER SHUEY
MICHAEL SPECHT
TYLER SHUEY
MATT DEIBLER
SETH BURKEY
XANDER MENAPACE
TYLER SHUEY
TYLER SHUEY
TYLER SHUEY
JOE COMINSKY
NICK KUHN
JOE COMINSKY
XANDER MENAPACE
BILL RICHIE
NICK KUHN
NICK KUHN
NICK KUHN
NICK KUHN
NICK KUHN

TYLER SHUEY
XANDER MENAPACE
MATT DEIBLER
JARED RUPPERT
MICHAEL SPECHT
JOE COMINSKY
NICK KUHN
MATT DEIBLER
JOEL BRADY
NICK KUHN
JOEL BRADY
ANDREW HASENAUER
SHANE SPECHT
SHANE SPECHT
SETH BURKEY
SETH BURKEY
CRAIG ZERR
XANDER MENAPACE
SHANE SPECHT
BILL RICHIE



CAREER

TOUCHDOWNS GAME
SEASON
CAREER

RECEIVING

RECEPTIONS GAME
SEASON
CAREER

3855
3061
3043
2779
2766
2554
2506
2490
1816
1826
1505
1314
1279
1030

AP pdpDdO

13

[uny
00 00 000000 WWWWER

FLEETWOOD
HALIFAX
FAIRFIELD
KUTZTOWN
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY

NORTHERN LEBANON
NORTHERN LEBANON
KUTZTOWN
HOLY NAME
NEW OXFORD (District playoff)
BOYERTOWN
WYOMISSING (D3)
ANNVILLE CLEONA
HALIFAX
EXETER
KUTZTOWN

1997-2000
2019-22
2012-15
2003-06
2021-23
2001-03
1989-91
2010-13
2006-08
1996-97
1972-73
1974-75
1976-77
2018-19

2009
2023
2023
2023
1998
1999

2023
2022
2011
2009
1998
1999
2014
2008
1988
2001
2021
2020

2019-22
1997-2000
2001-03
2021-23
2012-15
2010-13
1989-91
2003-06
1996-97
2006-08
1978-80
1988
1972-73
1974

2008
2009
2022
2009
2006
2001
2022
2013
2009
1996
1988

2023
2023
1988
2009
1990
2022
2011
2008
2022
2013
2014
2015
2008
2001
1996
1973

2020-23
2007-09
2021-23
2020-23
2001-03
1987-88
2003-06
2011-14

MATT DEIBLER
XANDER MENAPACE
NICK KUHN
SHANE SPECHT
TYLER SHUEY
ANDREW HASENAUER
JOEL BRADY
JOE COMINSKY
JARED RUPPERT
SETH BURKEY
CRAIG ZERR
BILL RICHIE
MATT FIGARD
PATRICK HANLON

MICHAEL SPECHT
TYLER SHUEY
TYLER SHUEY
TYLER SHUEY
MATT DEIBLER
MATT DEIBLER

TYLER SHUEY
XANDER MENAPACE
JOE COMINSKY
MICHAEL SPECHT
MATT DEIBLER
MATT DEIBLER
NICK KUHN
JARED RUPPERT
JEFF HAAG
ANDREW HASENAUER
XANDER MENAPACE
XANDER MENAPACE

XANDER MENAPACE
MATT DEIBLER
ANDREW HASENAUER
TYLER SHUEY
NICK KUHN
JOE COMINSKY
JOEL BRADY
SHANE SPECHT
SETH BURKEY
JARED RUPPERT
DAVE EINSEL
JEFF HAAG
CRAIG ZERR
BILL RICHIE

JORDAN ERNST
SHAY MOYER
COHEN CORRELL
SHAY MOYER
NICK SANKO
VREELAND WOOD
TY WERLEY
CODY MILLER
SHAY MOYER
WES REPPERT
TROY MANSFIELD

MASON SEMMEL
COHEN CORRELL
TROY MANSFIELD
SHAY MOYER
TRACEY SEMMEL
COHEN CORRELL
BRENDEN FORREST
JORDAN ERNST
TY WERLEY
CODY MILLER
ROBBY HENNE
IGNACIO REYNOSO
SHAY MOYER
VREELAND WOOD
WES REPPERT
TOM PALUBINSKI

COHEN CORRELL
SHAY MOYER
TY WERLEY
MASON SEMMEL
VREELAND WOOD
TROY MANSFIELD
MATT HERRING
ROBBY HENNE



YARDS GAME

SEASON

CAREER

TOUCHDOWNS GAME

SEASON

CAREER

253
182
174
172
166
157
157
154
152
152
148
140

884
706
694
624
617
602
554
553
546
538
523
499
496
492
475
473

1124
1097
1003
998
990
918
856
819
768
761
743
706
694
688
612
608
606
600
591

ww w ww

HALIFAX
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
HOLY NAME
NORTHERN LEBANON
NORTHERN LEBANON
WARRIOR RUN
CENTRAL CATHOLIC
KUTZTOWN
HALIFAX
KUTZTOWN
NORTHERN LEBANON

NEW OXFORD - District Playoff

FAIRFIELD
WARRIOR RUN
HALIFAX
FLEETWOOD
FREELAND

2010-13
2010-11
2005-08
2018-21
2004-06
2014-15
1998-2000
2002-03
2021-23
2014-15
2007-09
2017-20
2019-22
1973
2021-23

2023
1974
2000
2008
2014
2023
1997
2022
2008
1988
2009
2006

2023
1973
1970
2023
1988
2011
2022
2013
1997
2015
2008
2001
2014
2008
2023
2022

2019-23
2021-23
2007-09
2020-23
1987-88
2001-03
2003-06
2010-11
2010-13
2005-08
2014-15
1973
1970
2020-23
2004-06
2018-21
1998-2000
2014-15
2002-03

2023
2023
2023
2011
1973

2023
2011
1988
2003
1976
1973
1997
2023
1974

2020-23
2010-11
2021-23
2018-21
2001-03
2002-03

CODY MILLER
BRENDEN FORREST
JORDAN ERNST
DIOHNNY RUIZ
NICK SANKO
AARON NELSON
JAMIE PALUBINSKI
JOEL FOREMAN
ALEX BENTZ
IGNACIO REYNOSO
MARVIN COTTRELL
KYLE VERNON
KEVIN MCFARLAND
TOM PALUBINSKI
DANIEL BRADY

TY WERLEY
STAN HENNE
JAMIE PALUBINSKI
JORDAN ERNST
AARON NELSON
MASON SEMMEL
BRYAN WAGNER
COHEN CORRELL
JORDAN ERNST
TROY MANSFIELD
SHAY MOYER
NICK SANKO

MASON SEMMEL
TOM PALUBINSKI
GLEN GOTTSHALL
TY WERLEY
TROY MANSFIELD
BRENDEN FORREST
COHEN CORRELL
CODY MILLER
BRYAN WAGNER
IGNACIO REYNOSO
JORDAN ERNST
VREELAND WOOD
AARON NELSON
SHAY MOYER
ALEX BENTZ
TY WERLEY

MASON SEMMEL
TY WERLEY
SHAY MOYER
COHEN CORRELL
TROY MANSFIELD
VREELAND WOOD
MATT HERRING
BRENDEN FORREST
CODY MILLER
JORDAN ERNST
AARON NELSON
TOM PALUBINSKI
GLEN GOTTSHALL
ALEX BENTZ
NICK SANKO
DIOHNNY RUIZ
JAMIE PALUBINSKI
IGNACIO REYNOSO
JOEL FOREMAN

MASON SEMMEL
MASON SEMMEL
TY WERLEY
BRENDEN FORREST
TOM PALUBINSKI

MASON SEMMEL
BRENDEN FORREST
TROY MANSFIELD
JOEL FOREMAN
TOM PALUBINSKI
TOM PALUBINSKI
BRYAN WAGNER
TY WERLEY
TED ROTH

MASON SEMMEL
BRENDEN FORREST
TY WERLEY
DIOHNNY RUIZ
VREELAND WOOD
JOEL FOREMAN



LONGEST RECEPTION FOR TD

ALL-PURPOSE - NOT UPDATED
YARDS

GAME

SEASON

CAREER

[Sale) e ie) Mo e ) BENEEN Ro R o]

355
310
292
277
273
268
265
261
250
249
248
246
242
241
235
230
226
224
224
222
222
222
218
207

1915
1692
1635
1619
1562
1531
1434
1415
1353
1344
1335
1263
1262
1206
1198
1179
1152
1109
1117
1070
1106

969
4497
3979
3722
3513
3487
2946
2941
2839
2678
2531
2309
2198
2183
2086
2015
1967
1805
1710
1557

SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
HALIFAX
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
TWIN VALLEY
KUTZTOWN
TWIN VALLEY
HOLY NAME
BERMUDIAN SPRINGS (D3 Quarterfinal)

Eastern York (292 rush, 7 rec, 16 PR, 47 KOR)

Panther Valley (254 rush, 56 rec)
Kutztown
Annville-Cleona (277 rush)
Panther Valley (188 rush, 85 ret)
Fleetwood
Kutztown
Exeter
Northern Lebanon
Exeter
Kutztown (148 rush, 70 rec)
Tri Valley (169 rush, 47 rec, 30 ret)
Northern Lebanon
Panther Valley (157 rush, 84 rec)

Warrior Run (81 rush, 18 rec, 49 PR, 87 KOR)

Fleetwood
Twin Valley
Kutztown
Conrad Weiser
Kutztown (212 rush, 10 rec, O ret)
Fleetwood (131 rush, 91 return)
Fleetwood (104 Rush, 118 Rec)
Fleetwood (189 rush, 14 rec, 15 ret)
York Tech (109 rush, 73 rec, 25 ret)

(1313 rush, 305 rec, 297 ret)
1146 Rush, 546 Rec
1052 Rush, 538 Rec, 45 Pass
1046 Rush, 179 Rec, 357 Ret, 37 Pass
1,626 Pass, -64 Rush
609 Rush, 493 Rec, 429 Ret
107 Rush, 1327 Pass
1200 rush, 14 rec, 201 ret
938 Rush, 415 Pass
919 Rush, 240 Rec, 155 Ret, 30 Pass
323 Rush, 1012 Pass
1169 rush, 94 rec
1014 Rush, 248 Rec
1157 Rush, 49 Rec
1023 Rush, 175 Rec
496 Rush, 300 Rec, 383 Ret
591 Rush, 34 Rec, 527 Ret
869 Rush, 240 Rec
1006 Rush, 11 Rec
726 rush, 224 rec, 120 ret

718 rush, 52 rec, 65 PR, 134 KOR
2571 Rush, 918 Rec, 941 Ret, 67 Pass
2652 rush, 608 rec, 719 ret
(133) Rush, 3855 Pass
901 Rush, 2554 Pass, 58 Ret
407 Run, 3043 Pass, 37 Rec
2479 Pass, 456 Run
2395 Rush, 546 Rec
1495 Rush, 219 Rec, 1125 Ret
2369 rush, 108 rec, 201 ret
2779 Pass, (248 Rush)

1767 rush, 157 rec, 65 PR, 134 KOR (no 2019/20)

1553 Rush, 600 Rec, 45 Pass
984 Rush, 776 Rec, 399 Pass, 24 Ret
1741 Run, 261 Rec, 84 Ret
496 Rush, 856 Rec, 663 Ret
1485 Rush, 482 Rec, # Ret
1780 Rush, 25 Rec
1408 Rush, 302 Rec
1454 Run, 103 Rec, # Ret

1987-88
2020-23
1997
1973
2014-15
2005-08
2003-06
1998-2000
1974
2020-23

1999
2023
1998
2005
1988
1998
2000
2021

2022
2018
1996
2022
2019
2010
2012
2002
2010
2001
2019
2021
2008
2016
2022
2005
1997
2010
2003
2021
2020
2015
2021
2021

2021
1997
2015
2002
2008
2001
1999
2019
2010
2003
2013
2018
2016
2012
2016
2006
2005
1977
2012
2019
2022
2020
2001-03
2018-21
1998-2000
2001-03
2012-15
2010-13
1995-97
2004-06
2018-19
2003-06
2019-22
2014-15
2005-08
2009-11
2003-06
2007-09
2010-13
2014-16
2010-12

TROY MANSFIELD
ALEX BENTZ
BRYAN WAGNER
TOM PALUBINSKI
IGNACIO REYNOSO
JORDAN ERNST
MATT HERRING
JAMIE PALUBINSKI
TED ROTH
COHEN CORRELL

DEIBLER to REITENOUR
SHUEY to WERLEY
DEIBLER to ERNST

SPECHT to HERRING
HAAG to MANSFIELD
DEIBLER to ERNST
DEIBLER to ERNST
MENAPACE to MASON

PIERCE MASON
SHAHEED WARREN
BRYAN WAGNER
PIERCE MASON
SHAHEED WARREN
MIKE RUSSELL
JOE RAFFENSPERGER
VREELAND WOOD
MIKE RUSSELL
VREELAND WOOD
DIOHNNY RUIZ
DIOHNNY RUIZ
JARED RUPPERT
JORDAN MCALLISTER
PIERCE MASON
BLAISE PETERS
BRYAN WAGNER
PATRICK MURPHY
VREELAND WOOD
DIOHNNY RUIZ
DIOHNNY RUIZ
IGNACIO REYNOSO
DIOHNNY RUIZ
DIOHNNY RUIZ

DIOHNNY RUIZ
BRYAN WAGNER
IGNACIO REYNOSO
VREELAND WOOD
JARED RUPPERT
VREELAND WOOD
MATT DEIBLER
SHAHEED WARREN
MIKE RUSSELL
VREELAND WOOD
JOEY COMINSKY
SHAHEED WARREN
LOGAN WERLEY
MONTAY BERGER
JORDAN MCALLISTER
MATT HERRING
BLAISE PETERS
JEFF HAWKINS
JOE RAFFENSPERGER
DIOHNNY RUIZ
PIERCE MASON
DIOHNNY RUIZ
VREELAND WOOD
DIOHNNY RUIZ
MATT DEIBLER
ANDREW HASENAUER
NICK KUHN
JOE COMINSKY
BRYAN WAGNER
BLAISE PETERS
SHAHEED WARREN
SHANE SPECHT
PIERCE MASON
IGNACIO REYNOSO
JORDAN ERNST
JAKE WOOD
MATT HERRING
MARVIN COTTRELL
JOE RAFFENSPERGER
JORDAN MCALLISTER
MONTAY BERGER



SCORING
FIELD GOALS GAME

SEASON
CAREER
LONGEST FIELD GOAL
EXTRA POINTS GAME
SEASON
CAREER

1553
1364

=N

AP DdDdDUOWOC

NN WWSDOOUOU O

550 Rush, 1003 Rec, # Ret
981 Run, 383 Rec, # Ret

SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY

Most recently Eli Blatt vs Lancaster Catholic

DANIEL BOONE
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
WYOMISSING
CONRAD WEISER
FLEETWOOD
TWIN VALLEY
FLEETWOOD
HOLY NAME

COLUMBIA MONTOUR VO TECH

WARRIOR RUN
KUTZTOWN
KUTZTOWN

FAIRFIELD
HALIFAX
UPPER DAUPHIN (D3)
KUTZTOWN
KUTZTOWN
FLEETWOOD
FLEETWOOD
FLEETWOOD
FLEETWOOD
FLEETWOOD
KUTZTOWN

2007-09
2009-11

2022
2014
2023

1985
1991
2014
2013
2009
2008
1984

1984-85
2007-08
2014-15
2004-06
1991
2012-13
2009
2022-23
2001-03
2020-21
2017-18

1985
2014
1988
1985
2006
2006
2014
2008
2004

2022
2019
2018

2023
2023
2022
2021
2020
2020
2015
2010
2009
2002
1996

2022
2023
2006
1985
2021
2015
2010
2020
2011
2008
2009
2016
2012
2005
2019
2018
1986
2013
1984

2022-23
2004-06
2020-21
1984-85
2013-15
2012-13
2001-03
2007-08
2009-10
2017-18
2011
2009
2016

SHAY MOYER
PATRICK MURPHY

ELI BLATT
AARON NELSON
SEVERAL PLAYERS

SCOTT ROSS
ED HECK
AARON NELSON
TYLER SEIDEL
ETHAN DALIOUS
TYLER BROWN
SCOTT ROSS

SCOTT ROSS
TYLER BROWN
AARON NELSON
CHRIS GARCIA
ED HECK
TYLER SEIDEL
ETHAN DALIOUS
ELI BLATT
ANDREW HASENAUER
NICK HIX
ALEX BLATT

SCOTT ROSS
AARON NELSON
TROY ROBERTS

SCOTT ROSS

CHRIS GARCIA
CHRIS GARCIA
AARON NELSON
TYLER BROWN
CHRIS GARCIA

ELI BLATT
BEN ADAM
ALEX BLATT

TROY ROBERTS

ELI BLATT

ELI BLATT

ELI BLATT

NICK HIX

NICK HIX

NICK HIX

AARON NELSON
JERE ESSIG
ETHAN DALIOUS
ANDREW HASENAUER
TROY ROBERTS

ELI BLATT
ELI BLATT
CHRIS GARCIA
SCOTT ROSS
NICK HIX
AARON NELSON
JERE ESSIG
NICK HIX
JARED DEGLER
TYLER BROWN
ETHAN DALIOUS
MASON NESTER
TYLER SEIDEL
CHRIS GARCIA
BEN ADAM
ALEX BLATT
TROY ROBERTS
TYLER SEIDEL
SCOTT ROSS

ELI BLATT
CHRIS GARCIA
NICK HIX
SCOTT ROSS
AARON NELSON
TYLER SEIDEL
ANDREW HASENAUER
TYLER BROWN
JERE ESSIG
ALEX BLATT
JARED DEGLER
ETHAN DALIOUS
MASON NESTER



2 POINT PAT GAME

SEASON

CAREER

TOUCHDOWNS GAME

SEASON

CAREER

POINTS GAME
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EXETER
PANTHER VALLEY
MAHANOY AREA

FREELAND

Most recently TRISTAN BAER

ANNVILLE CLEONA
FLEETWOOD
DANIEL BOONE
KUTZTOWN
Most recently Pierce Mason vs Upper Dauphin (D3)

ANNVILLE CLEONA
FLEETWOOD
DANIEL BOONE
KUTZTOWN

1976
2019
2019
1978

2019
1979
2016
1978
1976
1976
1974
2019

2018-2019
1978-79
1977-78
1976-77
1976-77
2014-16
2001-03
1976-77
1976-77
1973-74
1973-74

2022
2015
2002
1997
2022

2022
2015
2002
1997
2021
2019
2022
2016
2011
2006
2016
2012
2008
2005
2001
2003
1977
2012
2010
2018
2011
2006

2001-03
2018-21
2019-22
1995-97
2018-19
2004-06
2014-15
2005-08
2010-12
2003-06
2009-11
2005-08
1976-77
2020-23
2018-21
2014-16
2010-11
2007-09
2019-22
2010-12
2002-03
2014-16
2021-23
2016-18
2021-23
2023

2022
2015
2002
1997

MATT FIGARD
SHAHEED WARREN
TRISTAN BAER
KEN WHITE

SHAHEED WARREN
GREG JAMES
JORDAN MCALLISTER
KEN WHITE
MATT FIGARD
JEFF HAWKINS
ALTHOUSE
SEVERAL PLAYERS

SHAHEED WARREN
GREG JAMES
KEN WHITE
JEFF HAWKINS
MATT FIGARD
JORDAN MCALLISTER
ANDREW HASENAUER
BOB RICHIE
DUANE EPTING
TED ROTH
JEFF FIGARD

PIERCE MASON
IGNACIO REYNOSO
VREELAND WOOD

BRYAN WAGNER
SEVERAL PLAYERS

PIERCE MASON
IGNACIO REYNOSO
VREELAND WOOD

BRYAN WAGNER

DIOHNNY RUIZ
SHAHEED WARREN

XANDER MENAPACE
LOGAN WERLEY
JAKE WOOD
MATT HERRING
JORDAN MCALLISTER
MONTAY BERGER

NATE SHEFTER

BLAISE PETERS
VREELAND WOOD

JOEL FOREMAN

JEFF HAWKINS

JOE RAFFENSPERGER

MIKE RUSSELL
SHAHEED WARREN
BRENDEN FORREST

BLAISE PETERS

VREELAND WOOD
DIOHNNY RUIZ
PIERCE MASON
BRYAN WAGNER

SHAHEED WARREN
BLAISE PETERS

IGNACIO REYNOSO
JORDAN ERNST

JOE RAFFENSPERGER
MATT HERRING
JAKE WOOD
NATE SHEFTER
JEFF HAWKINS

MASON SEMMEL
TRISTAN BAER

JORDAN MCALLISTER
BRENDEN FORREST
MARVIN COTTRELL
XANDER MENAPACE

MONTAY BERGER
JOEL FOREMAN
LOGAN WERLEY
TYLER SHUEY

BRENDAN HAMILTON
TY WERLEY
BLAISE ERNST

PIERCE MASON
IGNACIO REYNOSO
VREELAND WOOD

BRYAN WAGNER



SEASON
CAREER

RETURNS

PUNT RETURNS GAME
SEASON
CAREER

PUNT RETURN YARDS GAME
SEASON
CAREER

LONGEST PUNT RETURN FOR TD

KICK-OFF RETURNS GAME
SEASON
CAREER

150
144
142
130
126
126

280
248
240
236
196
156

(467D, 2-2 PT)

Oxford
Pequea Valley
Fleetwood
Twin Valley

CONRAD WEISER
UNKNOWN
TWIN VALLEY
OXFORD
WARRIOR RUN
KUTZTOWN

Exeter

2022
2015
2002
2019
2021
1997

2001-03
2018-21
1995-97
2019-22
2018-19
2014-15

2006
2021
2019
2001
2002
2003
1985
1985

2003-06
2002-03
1985-86
1985-86
2001-03
2019-20
2021

2006
2006
2002
2003

2006
2003
2021
2002
2023
2019-21
2022
2022

2003-06
2002-03
1985-86
1985-86
2021
2021-23
2019-20
2022
2022

1986
1975
2003
2006
2022
1976

2001

2001
2004
2002
2023
2022
2005
2000
2000
2023
2023
2021

2001-03
2004-06
2021-23
2020-23
2019-21
2001-04
2017-20
2018-21
2021-23
2003-06

PIERCE MASON
IGNACIO REYNOSO
VREELAND WOOD
SHAHEED WARREN

DIOHNNY RUIZ

BRYAN WAGNER

VREELAND WOOD
DIOHNNY RUIZ
BRYAN WAGNER
PIERCE MASON
SHAHEED WARREN
IGNACIO REYNOSO

MATT HERRING
DIOHNNY RUIZ
CAMERON HARRIS
VREELAND WOOD
JOEL FOREMAN
JOEL FOREMAN
ROD JAMES
MIKE LESHER

MATT HERRING
JOEL FOREMAN
ROD JAMES
MIKE LESHER
VREELAND WOOD
CAMERON HARRIS
DIOHNNY RUIZ

MATT HERRING
MATT HERRING
JOEL FOREMAN
JOEL FOREMAN

MATT HERRING
JOEL FOREMAN
DIOHNNY RUIZ
JOEL FOREMAN
DANIEL BRADY
CAMERON HARRIS
DEREK RUIZ
PIERCE MASON

MATT HERRING
JOEL FOREMAN
ROD JAMES
MIKE LESHER
DIOHNNY RUIZ
DANIEL BRADY
CAMERON HARRIS
DEREK RUIZ
PIERCE MASON

ROD JAMES
MIKE FIGURA
JOEL FOREMAN
MATT HERRING
PIERCE MASON
RICH REINHART

VREELAND WOOD

VREELAND WOOD
BLAISE PETERS
VREELAND WOOD
DANIEL BRADY
COHEN CORRELL
BLAISE PETERS
ANDY HUFF
JAMIE PALUBINSKI
TY WERLEY
MISAEL OVIEDO
AIDEN READINGER

VREELAND WOOD
BLAISE PETERS
DANIEL BRADY

COHEN CORRELL
PIERCE MASON
STEVE REJNIAK
KYLE VERNON
DIOHNNY RUIZ

TY WERLEY
MATT HERRING



KICK-OFF RETURN YARDS

LONGEST KICK OFF RETURN FOR TD

LONGEST INTERC. RETURN FOR TD

LONGEST FUMBLE RETURN FOR TD

LONGEST BLK KICK RETURN FOR TD

KICKING

PUNTS

GAME

SEASON

CAREER

SEASON

120

484
383
361
357
351
320
261
248
231
228
227
224
220
201
161
136
129
122

1053
870
479
469
352
426
313
295
279
262
261
248
201
161
160
129

Exeter

HOLY NAME
NORTHERN LEBANON
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
WYOMISSING

GREENCASTLE-ANTRIM (Dist. 3 Playoff)

FLEETWOOD
WYOMISSING
ANNVILLE-CLEONA
BLUE MOUNTAIN
EASTERN YORK
NORTHERN LEBANON
CONRAD WEISER
KUTZTOWN
PANTHER VALLEY
FLEETWOOD
KUTZTOWN
DANIEL BOONE

EXETER
CONRAD WEISER

DANIEL BOONE
KUTZTOWN
WYOMISSING
ANNVILLE-CLEONA
HALIFAX
NORTHERN LEBANON
ANNVILLE-CLEONA
PANTHER VALLEY
DANIEL BOONE

BERKS CATHOLIC

2000
2000
2021-23
2018-21
2021

2001

2005
2001
2004
2002
2023
2022
2000
2003
2004
2023
2020
2022
2022
2019
2023
2023
2021
2021

2004-06
2001-03
2021-23
2018-21
2019-22
2020-23
2019-22
2003-06
2021-23
2017-20
2000
2002-03
2018-19
2021-23
2018-21
2021

1974
2011
2000
1997
2010
2020
2021
2015
2003
2022
2009
2005
2005
2019
2005
2010
2002

1972
2000

2002
2013
2014
2012
2019
1976
2022
2019
1979

2011

2005
2004
2000
2003
2001
2019
2002
1984
2014

ANDY HUFF
JAMIE PALUBINSKI
AIDEN READINGER
CAMERON HARRIS

DEREK RUIZ

VREELAND WOOD

BLAISE PETERS
VREELAND WOOD
BLAISE PETERS
VREELAND WOOD
DANIEL BRADY
COHEN CORRELL
ANDY HUFF
JOEL FOREMAN
MATT HERRING
TY WERLEY
DIOHNNY RUIZ
PIERCE MASON
DEREK RUIZ
SHAHEED WARREN
MISEAEL OVIEDO
ALEX BENTZ
AIDEN READINGER
DIOHNNY RUIZ

BLAISE PETERS
VREELAND WOOD
DANIEL BRADY
DIOHNNY RUIZ
DEREK RUIZ
COHEN CORRELL
PIERCE MASON
MATT HERRING
TY WERLEY
KYLE VERNON
ANDY HUFF
JOEL FOREMAN
SHAHEED WARREN
MISAEL OVIEDO
CAMERON HARRIS
AIDEN READINGER

TED ROTH
JAKE WOOD
ANDY HUFF

BRYAN WAGNER
BRENDAN FORREST
DIOHNNY RUIZ
DIOHNNY RUIZ
IGNACIO REYNOSO
JOEL FOREMAN
PIERCE MASON
MARVIN COTTRELL
BLAISE PETERS
BLAISE PETERS
SHAHEED WARREN
BLAISE PETERS
JAKE WOOD
VREELAND WOOD

STAN HENNE
JAMIE PALUBINSKI

VREELAND WOOD
TYLER HERBER
ROBBY HENNE

PATRICK BARTER
TRISTAN BAER
JEFF HAWKINS
LELAND MOORE

SEAMUS BARTER

GREG JAMES

NICK BEEMAN

CHRISTIAN GARCIA
PRESTON ZITO
MATT DEIBLER

ANDREW HASENAUER
ANDREW HASENAUER
TRISTAN BAER
ANDREW HASENAUER
BENNETT ALTLAND
NICK KUHN



PUNTING YARDS

AVG / PUNT

LONGEST PUNT

TACKLES (solo)

CAREER

SEASON

CAREER

SEASON
15 punts

CAREER
30 punts

GAME

1554
1442
1385
1150
1148
1107
1107
1058
1048
998
988
936
874

3293
3102
2613
1800
1554
1385
1034

988

40.25
36.14
34.79
34.78
34.67
34.13
33.95
32.98
32.56
32.56
32.04

36.14
34.13
33.08
32.98
32.56
32.33
3231
31.36

(28-872, 34-998, 12-483, 22-747)

TWIN VALLEY

ELCO
CONRAD WEISER
MINERSVILLE
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
BLUE MOUNTAIN

NORTHERN LEBANON
WYOMISSING
ANNVILLE CLEONA
EASTERN YORK
TWIN VALLEY

HOLY NAME
KUTZTOWN
BERMUDIAN SPRINGS (D3 PLAYOFF)
KUTZTOWN
FLEETWOOD
PANTER VALLEY
TWIN VALLEY
PEQUEA VALLEY
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
KUTZTOWN
KUTZTOWN
BERKS CATHOLIC
MOST RECENTLY TRISTAN BAER (MAHANOY AREA)

2006
2022

2001-03
2018-21
2004-06
2009-10

2004
1998-2000
2021-22
2014

2004
2005
2000
2003
2006
2002
1986
1985
2001
2019
2014
2022
2018

2001-03
2018-21
2004-06
2009-10

2004
1998-2000
2021-22
2014

2020
2004
2006
2009
2022
1985
2021
2000
2002
1984
2005

2004
1985
2004-06
1998-2000
1984
2021-22
2018-21
2001-03

2014
2005
2005
2011
2020
2019
2019
2019
2001
2021
2020
2022
2022
2020
2005

1999
2017
2021
2021
2018
2017
2016
2023
2022
2021
2021
2018
2021

CHRISTIAN GARCIA
XANDER MENAPACE

ANDREW HASENAUER
TRISTAN BAER
CHRISTIAN GARCIA
JERE ESSIG
PRESTON ZITO
MATT DEIBLER
XANDER MENAPACE
NICK KUHN

PRESTN ZITO
CHRISTIAN GARCIA
MATT DEIBLER
ANDREW HASENAUER
CHRISTIAN GARCIA
ANDREW HASENAUER
BENNETT ALTLAND
DAN STINE
ANDREW HASENAUER
TRISTAN BAER
NICK KUHN
XANDER MENAPACE
TRISTAN BAER

ANDREW HASENAUER
TRISTAN BAER
CHRISTIAN GARCIA
JERE ESSIG
PRESTN ZITO
MATT DEIBLER
XANDER MENAPACE
NICK KUHN

TRISTAN BAER
PRESTON ZITO
CHRISTIAN GARCIA
JERE ESSIG
XANDER MENAPACE
DAN STINE
TRISTAN BAER
MATT DEIBLER
ANDREW HASENAUER
BENNETT ALTLAND
CHRISTIAN GARCIA

PRESTON ZITO
DAN STINE
CHRISTIAN GARCIA
MATT DEIBLER
BENNETT ALTLAND
XANDER MENAPACE
TRISTAN BAER
ANDREW HASENAUER

NICK KUHN
CHRISTIAN GARCIA
CHRISTIAN GARCIA

JOE COMINSKY
TRISTAN BAER
TRISTAN BAER
TRISTAN BAER
TRISTAN BAER
ANDREW HASENAUER
TRISTAN BAER
TRISTAN BAER
XANDER MENAPACE
XANDER MENAPACE
TRISTAN BAER
CHRISTIAN GARCIA

NICK ROLLMAN
LOGAN HERBER
DEREK RUIZ
DEREK RUIZ
AUSTIN GROMLICH
BEN WEIDENHAMMER
MAX KLINE
MASON SEMMEL
MASON SEMMEL
CAMERON HARRIS
MITCHELL WATT
AUSTIN GROMLICH
SEVERAL



TACKLES (assist)

SEASON

CAREER

GAME

SEASON

BLUE MOUNTAIN
WYOMISSING
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
NORTHERN LEBANON
MUNCY
ELCO
BLUE MOUNTAIN
FLEETWOOD
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
ELCO
ANNVILLE-CLEONA
ANNVILLE-CLEONA
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
NORTHERN LEBANON
BLUE MOUNTAIN
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
CONRAD WEISER

1986
1985
1986
1986
1986
1985
1985
1985
1999
2018
2017
1999
2016
2016

1985-86
1985-86
1985-86
2018-21
2016-18
2017-20
2021-23
2016-18
2018-21
2010-13
2001-03
1985
2013-15
1986
2018-20
2019-22
2002-05
2014-16
2018-21
2019-22
2018-21
2001-04
2011-14
2000-02
2017-19
2003-05
2021-23
2005-08
2000-03
2016-18
2019-22
2021-23
2021-23
2021-23
2021-23
2021-23
2021-23
2021-23
2022-23

2005
2014
2013
2011
2004
2014
2004
2015
2013
2012
2012
2012
2010
2005
2005
2003
2003

2005
1977
1977
2013
2015
1977
1977
1977
2012
2003
2004
2022
2015
1977
2004

MARK LESHER
SCOTT MIDDLECAMP
MIKE LESHER
MATT CARETTI
KEVIN SIMPSON
MATT CARETTI
KEVIN SIMPSON
MARK LESHER
NICK ROLLMAN
AUSTIN GROMLICH
LOGAN HERBER
NATE KATERMAN
JASON MISSIMER
MAX KLINE

MARK LESHER
MATT CARETTI
KEVIN SIMPSON
CAMERON HARRIS
BEN WEIDENHAMMER
KYLE VERNON
MASON SEMMEL
BRENDAN HAMILTON
DIOHNNY RUIZ
CODY MILLER
VREELAND WOOD
SCOTT MIDDLECAMP
TYLER HERBER
MIKE LESHER
TRAVIS COLSON
PIERCE MASON
MATT STRAUSSER
LOGAN WERLEY
MITCHELL WATT
DEREK RUIZ
TRISTAN BAER
STEVE REJNIAK
ROBBY HENNE
AARON GORMAN
HUNTER SHUEY
MARK THOMAS
DANIEL BRADY
JORDAN ERNST
KEN ADAMS
AUSTIN GROMLICH
CHARLES SHEPPARD
COHEN CORRELL
LELAND MOORE
ALEX BENTZ
AIDEN READINGER
TYLER SHUEY
TY WERLEY
LOGAN MONROE
ETHAN HORVATH

MATT STRAUSSER
MATT JAMES
CODY MILLER

JOE RAFFENSPERGER

MATT STRAUSSER
MATT JAMES
DON BICKHAM

TYLER HERBER
BLAKE ROBERTS
BLAKE ROBERTS
BLAKE ROBERTS
CODY MILLER
DAKOTA HOAGLAND
MATT STRAUSSER
HARRY BAIR

VREELAND WOOD

TRAVIS FRITZ

MATT STRAUSSER
BRAD ALTLAND
JEFF HAWKINS
CODY MILLER

MATT JAMES
BOB RICHIE

MIKE ANGSTADT
DUANE EPTING
BLAKE ROBERTS
STEVE REJNIAK
STEVE REJNIAK

CHARLIE ZETTLEMOYER
TYLER HERBER
FRED YODER
MATT STRAUSSER



47 1985 MARK LESHER

47 1977 STEVE SNYDER
CAREER 159 2002-05 MATT STRAUSSER
152 2010-13 CODY MILLER
130 2001-04 STEVE REJNIAK
123 2012-15 TYLER HERBER
118 2011-13 BLAKE ROBERTS
94 2000-02 AARON GORMAN
83 2010-13 JOE RAFFENSPERGER
79 2001-03 VREELAND WOOD
76 1999-2002 DEREK STOUDT
76 1976-77 BRAD ALTLAND
72 2004-06 CHRISTIAN GARCIA
70 2011-14 ROBBY HENNE
69 2011-13 PATRICK BARTER
69 2003-05 MARK THOMAS
68 1976-77 JEFF HAWKINS
65 2005-08 NATE SHEFTER
64 2011-14 DAMIAN BAUSHER
63 2004-06 BLAISE PETERS
63 2012-14 IAN HAMILTON
59 2012-15 NICK KUHN
58 2020-23 ALEX BENTZ
57 2007-09 GLENN MILLER
54 2021-23 MASON SEMMEL
51 2021-23 LELAND MOORE
50 2021-23 DANIEL BRADY
47 2021-23 TYLER SHUEY
25 2021-23 LOGAN MONROE
19 2021-23 TY WERLEY
18 2022-23 ETHAN HORVATH
9 2021-23 AIDEN READINGER
TOTAL TACKLES GAME 19 BLUE MOUNTAIN 2005 MATT STRAUSSER
(solo & assist) 19 HOLY NAME 1999 NICK ROLLMAN
18 SCHUYLKILL VALLEY 2003 VREELAND WOOD
17 HOLY NAME 2000 NICK SIMPSON
16 FLEETWOOD 2015 TYLER HERBER
15 MUNCY 2005 MATT STRAUSSER
15 BLUE MOUNTAIN 2004 DON BICKHAM
15 SCHUYLKILL VALLEY 2004 DON BICKHAM
15 CENTRAL CATHOLIC 2002 AARON GORMAN
15 CONRAD WEISER 2003 TRAVIS FRITZ
SEASON 164 1990 ERIN CARETTI
126 2005 MATT STRAUSSER
117 1985 MARK LESHER
116 1989 ERIN CARETTI
115 1977 BRAD ALTLAND
109 1985 SCOTT MIDDLECAMP
97 1986 KEVIN SIMPSON
96 2013 CODY MILLER
94 1985 MATT CARETTI
90 2012 CODY MILLER
88 1985 KEVIN SIMPSON
88 1977 JEFF HAWKINS
87 2014 TYLER HERBER
87 1986 MARK LESHER
87 1999 NICK ROLLMAN
86 2015 TYLER HERBER
86 1986 MATT CARETTI
84 2023 MASON SEMMEL
83 2022 CHARLIE ZETTLEMOYER
83 1999 NATE KATERMAN
82 1999 BRIAN REIMERT
81 2015 MATT JAMES
81 1985 MIKE LESHER
80 1986 MIKE LESHER
78 2012 BLAKE ROBERTS
78 2000 NICK SIMPSON
78 2003 STEVE REJNIAK
CAREER 280 1988-1990 ERIN CARETTI
256 (104 solo, 152 assist) 2010-13 CODY MILLER
239 2002-05 MATT STRAUSSER
216 (93 solo, 123 assist) 2012-15 TYLER HERBER
208 2001-04 STEVE REJNIAK
204 1985-86 MARK LESHER
181 1985-86 KEVIN SIMPSON
180 2001-03 VREELAND WOOD
175 1985-86 MATT CARETTI
174 (56 solo, 118 assist) 2011-13 BLAKE ROBERTS
169 2000-02 AARON GORMAN
165 2018-21 CAMERON HARRIS
163 2020-23 MASON SEMMEL
161 1985-86 MIKE LESHER

146 (76 solo, 70 assist) 2011-14 ROBBY HENNE



TACKLES FOR LOSS GAME
SEASON
CAREER
INTERCEPTIONS GAME
SEASON
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SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
BLUE MOUNTAIN
NORTHWEST
KUTZTOWN

BERMUDIAN SPRINGS (D3 PLAYOFF)
TWIN VALLEY
Most recently Charles Sheppard vs Kutztown

MOST RECENTLY DAREGAN MOTTO

CENTRAL CATHOLIC
TWIN VALLEY
HOLY NAME
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
MOST RECENTLY Ty Werley vs FAIRFIELD; Owen Bentz vs Columbia

2017-20
1985-86
2003-05
2016-18
2005-08
1999-2002
2000-03
2018-21
2021-23
2019-22
2019-22
2019-22
2019-22
2021-23
2018-21
2917-20
2017-19
2020-23
2021-23
2018-21
2021-23
2021-23
2021-23
2021-23
2022-23

2022
2003
2002
2002
1984
2013
2006
2022

2022
2002
2022
2013
2001
2002
2000
2021
2003
1984
2021

2000-03
2019-22
2001-03
2020-22
1999-2001
1984-85
2011-13
2002-05
2001-03
2019-22
2000
2018-21
2014-15
2018-21

2008
2006
1989
1985
2023

1988
2006
2008
1991
1989
1986
2022
1999
2015
2005
1984
1985
1986
1986
1977
2017
2015
2003
2001

KYLE VERNON
JEFF HART
MARK THOMAS
BEN WEIDENHAMMER
JORDAN ERNST
DEREK STOUDT
KEN ADAMS
DIOHNNY RUIZ
DANIEL BRADY
PIERCE MASON
CHARLIE ZETTLEMOYER
CHARLES SHEPPARD
DEREK RUIZ
LELAND MOORE
MITCHELL WATT
TRAVIS COLSON
HUNTER SHUEY
COHEN CORRELL
ALEX BENTZ
TRISTAN BAER
TYLER SHUEY
LOGAN MONROE
AIDEN READINGER
TY WERLEY
ETHAN HORVATH

MASON SEMMEL
DAMON ANDERSON
DAMON ANDERSON

KEN ADAMS
DWIGHT LESHER
BLAKE ROBERTS

TYLER POND

SEVERAL PLAYERS

CHARLES SHEPPARD
KEN ADAMS
MASON SEMMEL
BLAKE ROBERTS
KEN ADAMS
DAMON ANDERSON
NICK SIMPSON
MITCHELL WATT
JUSTIN REPPERT
DWIGHT LESHER
SEVERAL PLAYERS

KEN ADAMS
CHARLES SHEPPARD
DAMON ANDERSON

MASON SEMMEL
DEREK STOUDT
DWIGHT LESHER
BLAKE ROBERTS
MATT STRAUSSER
JUSTIN REPPERT
PIERCE MASON
NICK SIMPSON
MITCHELL WATT
ANDREW PAYNE
DAREGAN MOTTO

JORDAN NEGRON
JORDAN ERNST
CLARK ZIMMERMAN
BENNETT ALTLAND
SEVERAL PLAYERS

RANDY CORL
JORDAN ERNST
JORDAN NEGRON
JIM GERNER
CLARK ZIMMERMAN
BENNETT ALTLAND
DEREK RUIZ
JAMIE PALUBINSKI
NICK KUHN
MATT HERRING
BENNET ALTLAND
BENNET ALTLAND
BRAD ORTENZI
ROD JAMES
DUANE EPTING
KYLE VERNON
JORDAN MCALLISTER
VREELAND WOOD
VREELAND WOOD



CAREER

FUMBLE CAUSED GAME

SEASON

CAREER

FUMBLE RECOVERED GAME

SEASON

CAREER

SACKS GAME
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Most recently Robby Henne vs Annville Cleona

Most recently by Mitch Shirk vs Annville-Cleona

EXETER
NORTHWEST
KUTZTOWN

2000
1986
2023
2022
2022

1984-86
2005-08
2001-03
1988
2017-20
1998-2000
2019-22
2012-15
2003-06
2008
1989
2004-06
2021-23
2018-21
2014-15
2023
2020-23
2021-23
2022-23

2014

2001
2019
2014
2003
2001
1986
2022
2014
2012
2004
2003
2003
2000

2001-03
2000-03
2014-15
2012-15
2011-14
2011
2003-05
2001-03
2001-03
1986
2019

2011

2018
2004
2001
1986
2020
2012
2005
2003
2003
2002
2002
2002
2001
2000

2002-05
2004-05
2000-02
2001-03
2018
2011-14
2001-03
2002-03
2001-03
1986

2021
1984
1986
2002
2014

BRET KERSCHNER
MARK LESHER
OWEN BENTZ

COHEN CORRELL

TY WERLEY

BENNETT ALTLAND
JORDAN ERNST
VREELAND WOOD
RANDY CORL
KYLE VERNON
JAMIE PALUBINSKI
DEREK RUIZ
NICK KUHN
MATT HERRING
JORDAN NEGRON
CLARK ZIMMERMAN
NICK SANKO
TY WERLEY
CAMERON HARRIS
JORDAN MCALLISTER
OWEN BENTZ
COHEN CORRELL
LELAND MOORE
ETHAN HORVATH

SEVERAL PLAYERS

KEN ADAMS
HUNTER SHUEY
ROBBY HENNE
JUSTIN REPPERT

VREELAND WOOD

MIKE LESHER

EVAN SNYDER
DAMIAN BAUSHER
CODY MILLER
STEVE GALAMBA
VREELAND WOOD

TRAVIS FRITZ
NICK SIMPSON

VREELAND WOOD
KEN ADAMS
LOGAN WERLEY
TYLER HERBER
ROBBY HENNE
JAKE WOOD
STEVE GALAMBA
DAMON ANDERSON
JUSTIN REPPERT
MIKE LESHER
HUNTER SHUEY

SEVERAL PLAYERS

AUSTIN GROMLICH
BLAISE PETERS
JUSTIN REPPERT
TROY ROBERTS
CARL EPPIHIMER
PATRICK BARTER
ZACH DIETRICH
TRAVIS FRITZ
TYLER GUST
VREELAND WOOD
DAMON ANDERSON
STEVE REJNIAK
ANDREW KNITTLE
AARON GORMAN

MATT STRAUSSER
BLAISE PETERS
ANDREW KNITTLE
JUSTIN REPPERT
AUSTIN GROMLICH
ROBBY HENNE
VREELAND WOOD
JOEL FOREMAN
TRAVIS FRITZ
TROY ROBERTS

MITCHELL WATT
DWIGHT LESHER
MARK LESHER
DAMON ANDERSON
TJROMOHO



3 SCHUYLKILL HAVEN 2005 BLAISE PETERS

2.5 NEW OXFORD - District Playoff 2006 TYLER POND
2.5 DANIEL BOONE 2002 KEN ADAMS
2.0 Most recently by Tyler Herber vs Northern Lebanon 2014 SEVERAL PLAYERS
SEASON 12.0 2019 HUNTER SHUEY
12.0 1986 KEVIN SIMPSON
12.0 1982 MARK DUDASH
10.0 2001 KEN ADAMS
10.0 1986 MIKE LESHER
10.0 1985 KEVIN SIMPSON
10.0 1985 DWIGHT LESHER
9.0 1984 DWIGHT LESHER
8.0 2021 MITCHELL WATT
8.0 1977 JEFF HAWKINS
7.0 1984 KEVIN SIMPSON
6.0 2021 CHARLES SHEPPARD
6.0 2013 PATRICK BARTER
6.0 2002 KEN ADAMS
5.5 2002 DAMON ANDERSON
5.0 2021 DAREGAN MOTTO
5.0 2018 AUSTIN GROMLICH
5.0 2000 DEREK STOUDT
5.0 1977 MIKE ANGSTADT
5.0 2022 MASON SEMMEL
CAREER 29.0 1984-86 KEVIN SIMPSON
19.0 1984-85 DWIGHT LESHER
16.0 2000-03 KEN ADAMS
12 2019-22 CHARLES SHEPPARD
12.0 2018-19 HUNTER SHUEY
10.0 1986 MIKE LESHER
10 2018-21 MITCHELL WATT
9.5 1999-2001 DEREK STOUDT
9 2020-23 MASON SEMMEL
8.0 2011-13 PATRICK BARTER
8.0 1976-77 JEFF HAWKINS
7.5 2001-03 JUSTIN REPPERT
7.5 2001-03 DAMON ANDERSON
6.5 2004-06 JUSTIN KOOP
6 2019-22 PIERCE MASON
6 2012-15 TYLER HERBER
PASSES BROKEN UP GAME 3 ELCO 2013 PATRICK BARTER
SEASON 8 2022 COHEN CORRELL
7 2013 PATRICK BARTER
7 2002 JOEL FOREMAN
6 2022 KEVIN MCFARLAND
6 2013 NICK KUHN
6 2012 MONTAY BERGER
6 2005 NICK SANKO
6 2003 TRAVIS FRITZ
6 2002 TRAVIS FRITZ
5 2023 DANIEL BRADY
5 2015 NICK KUHN
5 2015 DARIEL RUIZ
5 2006 JORDAN ERNST
5 2003 VREELAND WOOD
5 2005 MATT HERRING
CAREER 15 2005-08 JORDAN ERNST
13 2003-06 MATT HERRING
13 2001-03 TRAVIS FRITZ
12 2019-22 KEVIN MCFARLAND
12 2004-06 NICK SANKO
11 2012-15 NICK KUHN
11 2011-13 PATRICK BARTER
11 2001-03 VREELAND WOOD
11 2002-03 JOEL FOREMAN
9 2020-23 COHEN CORRELL
8 2010-12 MONTAY BERGER
7 2009-2011 PATRICK MURPHY
7 2013-15 AARON NELSON
6 2020-22 ALEX BENTZ
6 2021-23 DANIEL BRADY
6 2022-23 ETHAN HORVATH
6 2013-15 MIKE MADARA
6 2009-2011 JAKE WOOD
6 2000-01 NICK ERNST
HURRIES GAME 4 KUTZTOWN 2011 JOE RAFFENSPERGER
SEASON 11 2014 DAMIAN BAUSHER
6 2015 JARED LESHER
6 2011 JOE RAFFENSPERGER
5 2015 MATT JAMES
5 2015 DJ GROMLICH
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TEAM RECORDS

LONGEST WINNING STREAK: 6 games ("'06 stopped by Wyomissing & '84-'85 stopped by Daniel Boone)
LONGEST LOSING STREAK: 38 games ('69-'72 stopped by Stroudsburg)

OFFENSE

1ST DOWNS GAME 31

SEASON 226
222
173
171
162
157
157
155
153
150
148
143
143
141
141
139
123
123
122
122
117
116

TOTAL OFFENSE GAME 651
(rush & pass) 580
546
535
529
524
509
527
511
510
508
500
500
492
489
487
485
483
481
476
475
473
472
469
469
467
458

Northern Lebanon
Northern Lebanon
Columbia
Pequea Valley
Annville-Cleona
CMVT
Warrior Run
Conrad Weiser
Upper Dauphin (D3)
Fleetwood
Northern Lebanon
Kutztown
Pequea Valley
Muncy

12 Games
11 Games
10 Games
11 Games
11 Games
11 Games
12 Games
11 Games
11 Games
11 Games
10 Games
11 Games
10 Games
11 Games
10 Games
11 Games
11 Games
11 Games
11 Games
11 Games
10 Games
10 Games

Kutztown
Pequae Valley
Northern Lebanon
Annville-Cleona
Northern Lebanon
Kutztown
Fleetwood
Upper Dauphin (D3)
Warrior Run
Fleetwood
Twin Valley
Halifax
York Tech
Columbia
Schuylkill Valley
Schuylkill Valley
Conrad Weiser
Kutztown
Northern Lebanon
ELCO
Kutztown
Eastern York
Pequae Valley
Panther Valley
ELCO
Lancaster Catholic
CMVT

2013
2012
2012
2012
2006

2011-13
2010-13
2012-15
2011-13
2013-15
2013-15
2000-03
2000-02

2023
2022
2023
2023
2011
2004
2022
2003
2022
2020
2013
1979
2007
2005

2022
2023
2011
2013
2010
2016
1985
2008
2015
1986
2009
2019
2014
2021
2004
2012
2006
1980
1979
1977
2003
2002

2012
2007
2023
2011
2022
2011
2011
2022
2022
2010
1996
2023
2021
2023
2015
2011
2003
2019
2005
2013
1977
2022
2023
2019
2011
2022
2004

PATRICK BARTER
JOSH KISHA
BLAKE ROBERTS
PATRICK BARTER
DUSTIN ADAM

PATRICK BARTER
JOE RAFFENSPERGER
TYLER HERBER
BLAKE ROBERTS
MATT JAMES
JARED LESHER
KEN ADAMS
AARON GORMAN



YARD / GAME

RUSHING YARDS

SEASON

SEASON

GAME

453
441
441
434
433
429
426
425
424
424
422
421
419
418
418
417
415
413
412
411

4721
4430
3758
3630
3529
3495
3464
3433
3017
3012
3030
3000
2901
2807
2807
2759
2699
2688
2634
2518
2492
2479
2440
2181
1848
1767
1590
1521
1302
1217
1163
1096
1036

402.7
3934
375.8
328.9
320.8
317.7
314.9
312.1
308.0
300.0
280.7
275.5
274.3
269.9
268.8
263.7
263.4
255.2
251.0
250.8
249.2
244.0

639
510
423
420
415
408
400
399
381
380

Schuylkill Valley
Pequae Valley
Kutztown
Panther Valley
Warrior Run
Conrad Weiser
Pequae Valley
Pequae Valley
Twin Valley
Muncy
Freeland
Conrad Weiser
Fleetwood
Tri Valley
Kutztown
Kutztown
Schuylkill Valley
Panther Valley
Kutztown
Schuylkill Valley

12 Games
11 Games
10 Games
11 Games
11 Games
11 Games
11 Games
11 Games
11 Games
12 Games
11 Games
10 Games
11 Games
10 Games
11 Games
11 Games
10 Games
10 Games
10 Games
11 Games
10 Games
11 Games
10 Games
11 Games
6 Games
10 Games
10 Games
10 Games
10 Games
9 Games
10 Games
10 Games
9 Games

11 Games
12 Games
10 GAMES
11 Games
11 Games
11 Games
11 Games
11 GAMES
6 Games
10 GAMES
10 Games
11 Games
11 Games
10 GAMES
10 GAMES
11 GAMES
10 GAMES
11 GAMES
12 GAMES
11 GAMES
10 GAMES
10 GAMES

Kutztown
Pequea Valley
Schuylkill Valley
Fleetwood
Schuylkill Valley
Pequea Valley
Panther Valley
Kutztown
Kutztown
Kutztown

2014
2013
2013
2018
2023
2021
2022
2012
2020
2005
1977
2004
2015
2021
2016
2022
2019
2016
2015
2020

2022
2023
2011
2021
2019
2013
2015
2010
2012
1985
2016
2009
2008
2014
2006
1986
1997
1999
2004
1977
2003
1979
2001
2018
2020
1976
1973
2017
1974
1970
1972
1975
1969

2023
2022
2011
2021
2019
2013
2015
2010
2020
2009
2014
2016
2012
1997
1999
2008
2004
2006
1985
1986
2003
2001

2012
2007
2015
2010
2019
2012
2019
2019
2016
2011



PASSING YARDS

SEASON

GAME

376
370
365
364
363
360
360
354
351
349
345
345
344
340
339
337
335
332
331
331
327
326
323
321
320
318
316
314
314
313
312
311
310
307
302

2956
2916
2884
2753
2749
2342
2335
2327
2318
2237
2219
2037
1948
1890
1782
1757
1770
1668
1664
1584
1554
1489
1487
1486
1462
1450

416
356
347
202
285
284
272
261
254
252
235
233
223
223
220
218
218
218
216
212
210
205
205
203
201

Upper Dauphin (D3)
Eastern York
Freeland
Freeland
Wyomissing
Fleetwood
Halifax
Kutztown
Panther Valley
Northern Lebanon
Columbia
Kutztown
ELCO
Fleetwood
Northern Lebanon
Fleetwood
Schuylkill Valley
Kutztown
Lancaster Catholic
Columbia-Montour Vo-Tech
Kutztown
Tri Valley
Pequea Valley
Warrior Run
Schuylkill Valley
Conrad Weiser
Kutztown
York Tech
Fleetwood
Northern Lebanon
Annville-Cleona
Minersville
Annville-Cleona
Kutztown
Kutztown

11 GAMES
11 GAMES
12 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
10 GAMES
11 GAMES
12 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
10 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
10 GAMES
10 GAMES
6 GAMES
10 GAMES
11 GAMES
10 GAMES
10 GAMES

SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
HALIFAX
FAIRFIELD
WARRIOR RUN
NORTHERN LEBANON
LANCASTER CATHOLIC
CENTRAL CATHOLIC
KUTZTOWN
NORTHERN LEBANON
KUTZTOWN
PEQUEA VALLEY
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
ANNVILLE-CLEONA
NEW OXFORD (Dist 3 Playoff)
FLEETWOOD
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
FLEETWOOD
NORTHERN LEBANON
NORTHERN LEBANON
KUTZTOWN
TWIN VALLEY
ANNVILLE-CLEONA
KUTZTOWN
NORTHERN LEBANON
ELCO

2022
2022
1980
1977
1974
2020
2019
2021
2018
1979
2023
2017
2011
2021
2005
2011
2020
2013
2022
2004
2010
2021
2013
2022
2014
2003
1979
2021
2003
2022
2011
2019
2010
2020
2006

2010
2019
2022
2012
2021
2011
2016
1985
2007
2013
2015
1979
1986
1977
2018
2002
2006
2023
1980
2004
2009
2020
2003
2008
2014
2005

1998
2023
2023
2023
2009
2023
1997
2022
2023
2023
2023
1974
2011
2006
2015
2011
2009
2008
2022
2015
2014
2014
1977
2014
2014



MOST POINTS SCORED

MOST POINTS / GAME

LARGEST MARGIN OF VICTORY

FEWEST POINTS SCORED

SEASON

GAME

SEASON

SEASON

SEASON

2762
1837
1614
1589
1422
1416
1342
1327
1258
1245
1050
1010
1005
1003

507
337
317
296
295
285
283
282
257
256
247
241
240
238
237
235
231
224

42.3
345
30.6
29.5
28.8
26.9
25.9
25.7
241
23.5
23.5
234
233
231
22.5
216
21.5
214

11 GAMES
12 GAMES
11 GAMES
10 GAMES
10 GAMES
10 GAMES
10 GAMES
10 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
10 GAMES
10 GAMES
10 GAMES
11 GAMES

Warrior Run
Kutztown
Fleetwood
Kutztown
Kutztown
Kutztown

Schuylkill Valley
Fleetwood
Fleetwood

ELCO
Kutztown
Eastern York
Pequea Valley
Annville-Cleona
Pequea Valley
Northern Lebanon
Pequea Valley
Kutztown
Freeland

12 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
10 Games
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
12 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
10 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
10 GAMES
10 GAMES
11 GAMES

12 GAMES
6 GAMES
11 GAMES
10 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
10 GAMES
12 GAMES
10 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
10 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
10 GAMES

Fleetwood (58-0)
Kutztown (56-0)
Kutztown (56-0)
Warrior Run (75-21)
Pequea Valley (54-0)
Kutztown (53-0)
Freeland (51-0)
Kutztown (55-6)
Kutztown (61-13)
Kutztown (56-8)

9 GAMES
10 GAMES
9 GAMES

2023
2022
2008
1998
2009
2011
2014
1999
2013
2015
2004
2001
2003
2006

2022
2020
2006
2019
2018
1986
1985
2020
2015
2013
1996
2022
2012
2011
2006
2005
2007
1977
1977

2022
2023
2021
2019
2011
2006
2015
1985
2010
2016
2008
1996
2007
1977
2013
2002
2009
1986

2022
2020
2023
2011
2021
2019
2006
2015
1996
1985
2002
2010
2016
2009
2008
1977
2013
1999

2006
2018
1986
2022
2006
1977
1977
1996
2020
1985

1971
1972
1970



FEWEST POINTS / GAME SEASON

LARGEST MARGIN OF DEFEAT

TACKLES (SOLO) SEASON
TACKLES (ASSIST) SEASON
TACKLES FOR LOSS SEASON
INTERCEPTIONS GAME

SEASON

DEFENSE

475
441
386
324
306
306
290
290
288
283
279
277
266
262

771
445
391
390
379
348
336
335
324
312
311
296
289
274
268

10 GAMES
10 GAMES
10 GAMES
10 GAMES
10 GAMES

9 GAMES
10 GAMES
9 GAMES
10 GAMES
10 GAMES
10 GAMES
10 GAMES
10 GAMES

Berks Catholic (76-0)
Jim Thorpe (60-0)
Schuylkill Valley (60-0)
Central Columbia (59-0)
Littlestown (58-7)
Garnet Valley (51-0)
Muhlenberg (56-6)
Schuylkill Valley (55-6)

11 Games
11 Games

11 Games
10 Games

11 Games

10 Games
11 GAMES

OXFORD
KUTZTOWN
DANIEL BOONE
HOLY NAME

11 Games

1994
1975
1969
2017
1974

1971
1972
1970
1994
1975
1969
2017
1974

2017
1969
1971
1969
2016
1969
1993
2001

2021
2019
1999
2022
2023
2003
2015
2001
2014
2006
1977
2005
2002
2004

1977
2013
2015
2005
2011
2004
2012
2014
2022
2003
2006
2002
2001
2008
2000

2002
2022
2015
2013
2003
2001
2006
2011
2021
2005
2000
2014
2004

2006
2002
1978
1974

1985
2006
1999
1978
1986
1977
2015
2008
2022
1977
1974



FUMBLE RECOVER

FUMBLE FORCED

SACKS

GAME

SEASON

SEASON

SEASON
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11 GAMES
10 Games

11 Games

11 Games
11 Games

EXETER
FLEETWOOD
FREELAND
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
LANDSDALE CATHOLIC
LANDSDALE CATHOLIC
HOLY NAME
BLUE MOUNTAIN
DANIEL BOONE
DANIEL BOONE
DANIEL BOONE
EXETER
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY

11 GAMES
11 Games
10 Games

2002
2005
2001
1980
2023
2011
2000
1972
2016
2003
1970
2019
1975
2021
2017
2018
1973
2013
2012
1969
1971

1978
2002
1979
1978
1978
1973
2002
2003
1980
1979
1978
1977
1975

1978
1974
2002
1979
1972
2003
1976
1973
1986
1980
1985
1975
1971
2021
2018
2011
2005
1977
1975
2019
2014
2006
1977
1969
2013
1970

1979
1980
2018
1974
2019
2001
2003
1977
1972
1976
1973
2014
1986
1985
2000
2017
1975
1971
2004
1986
2022
2002

1986
2019



LOW YDS ALLOW

LOW RUSH YDS ALLOW

GAME

SEASON

GAME

SEASON

867
1022
1377
1438
1458
1498
1501
1541
1585
1585
1613
1692
1713
1795
1798
1809
1811

11 GAMES

KUTZTOWN
CENTRAL COLUMBIA
FREELAND
FREELAND
GARNET VALLEY
POTTSVILLE NATIVITY
NORTHERN LEBANON
DANIEL BOONE
PALISADES

10 Games
11 Games

12 Games
10 Games

11 Games
11 GAMES

11 Games
11 Games
11 Games

KUTZTOWN
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
WARRIOR RUN
CENTRAL CATHOLIC
NORTHERN LEBANON
FLEETWOOD
FREELAND
GARNET VALLEY
FREELAND
FREELAND

11 GAMES
10 GAMES
12 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES

11 GAMES

10 GAMES

1977
1985
2021
2001
2002
2013
2006
2000
2022
2004
2005

2018
1972
1975
1973
1969
1969
1976
1973
1973

1986
1973
1975
1985
1976
2006
1977
1979
2000
1978
2007
1971
2001
2009
1974
1980
2002
1972
2019
2005
1969
2021
2010
2003
2011
2018
1970
2008
2022
2017
2004
2016
2023
2014
2012
2015
2013

2018
1970
2023
1971
1976
2006
1973
1969
1975
1977

1986
1973
1985
2006
1977
2000
1979
2019
1980
2001
1975
2005
1977
2009
1978
2002
1971



LOW PASS YDS ALLOW

GAME

SEASON

1875
1914
1924
1955
2030
2066
2099
2128
2131
2135
2200
2226

[CRGRENENNON NG NeoloNeoloNoNoloNoloNoNe)

529
538
562
567
613
677
731
766
772
786
802
802
814
824
837
863
870
879
893
919
940
950
1092
1017
1073
1087
1104
1118
1188
1259
1285
1310
1424
1508
1862

11 GAMES

12 GAMES

10 GAMES

11 GAMES

Mahanoy Area
Nativity
Mahanoy Area
Twin Valley
Fleetwood
Kutztown
Daniel Boone
Kutztown
Schuylkill Valley
Wyomissing
Central Catholic
Wyomissing
Northern Lebanon
Central Catholic
Oxford
Central Catholic
Wyomissing (D3)
Holy Name
Nanticoke (EC)
Exeter
Schuylkill Valley
Marian Catholic
Holy Name
Blue Mountain
Freeland
Palisades
Kutztown
Kutztown
Pequea Valley
Central Catholic
Exeter
Daniel Boone
Daniel Boone
Kutztown
ELCO
Kutztown
Holy Name
Schuylkill Valley

11 GAMES
10 GAMES
11 GAMES

11 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES

11 Games
12 GAMES

2021
2003
1972
2022
2013
2010
1970
2011
1974
1969
2018
2004

2017
2017
2016
2016
2005
2004
1980
1977
1976
1974
1971
1979
1978
1975
2007
1972
2022
1978
2018
1972
2006
1972
1974
2003
1975
1973
2023
2022
2006
1979
1974
1973
1978
1980
2008
1979
1973
2009

1974
1976
1975
1986
2008
1978
2005
1973
1971
1979
1972
1969
2006
1977
2009
2000
1985
2014
2002
2017
2010
2001
2018
2011
2015
1980
2021
2003
2019
1970
2004
2016
2023
2022
2013



MOST POINTS ALLOWED

MOST PTS ALLOWED/GAME

FEWEST POINTS ALLOWED

FEWEST PTS ALLOWED/GAME

GAME

SEASON

SEASON

GAME

SEASON

SEASON

424
363
350
341
337
328
325
324
324
323
328
320
298
291
286
260
259
255

42.4
36.1
341
331
33.0
32.8
32.8
323
32.0
31.8
30.6
30.2
29.5
29.4
29.3
28.8
27.2
27.0
26.5
26.0
26.0
25.5
25.2
25.2
24.8
24.2
241
23.5
22.8
22.6
21.7
216

67

100
112
142
149
159
160
160
167
168
172
176
180
189
197
198
195

6.1
8.1

Berks Catholic
Lancaster Catholic
Jim Thorpe
Schuylkill Valley
Central Columbia
Littlestown
Muhlenberg
Exeter
Schuylkill Valley
ELCO
Daniel Boone
Berks Catholic

10 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
10 GAMES
11 GAMES
10 GAMES
9 GAMES
12 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
10 GAMES
11 GAMES
9 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
10 GAMES
11 GAMES
10 GAMES

10 GAMES
9 GAMES
10 GAMES
9 GAMES
11 GAMES
10 GAMES
10 GAMES
6 GAMES
10 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
9 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
10 GAMES
10 GAMES
10 GAMES
12 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
10 GAMES
10 GAMES
10 GAMES
10 GAMES
10 GAMES
11 GAMES
10 GAMES
11 GAMES
10 GAMES
10 GAMES
11 GAMES
10 GAMES

Multiple Games

11 GAMES
11 GAMES
12 GAMES
11 GAMES
10 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
10 GAMES
10 GAMES
11 GAMES
10 GAMES
10 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES

11 GAMES
11 GAMES

2017
2023
1969
1971
1969
2016
1993
1998
2001
2013
2003
2018

1969
2013
2012
2017
2023
2014
1970
2022
1992
2016
1998
1987
1971
2018
2015
2011
2021
1972

1969
1970
2017
1971
2013
2014
1998
2020
1987
2012
2023
1994
1992
2016
1993
2004
1994
2022
2018
2015
2011
1972
2005
1999
1983
2008
2003
2021
1995
2001
2010
2002

1986
1988
1985
2006
1996
1977
1980
1989
1973
1984
1975
2009
1978
1976
2019
1979
1991
2007

1986
1988



YEAR RECORD
1969 - 1970 0-10
1970- 1971 0-9
1971-1972 0-9
1972 - 1973 0-10
1973 -1974 4-6
1974 - 1975 3-7
1975 - 1976 2-8
1976 - 1977 3-8
1977 - 1978 6-5
1978 - 1979 5-6
1979 - 1980 4-5-2
1980 - 1981 5-4-2
1981 - 1982 5-5-1
1982 - 1983 2-9
1983 - 1984 3-8
1984 - 1985 4-7
1985 - 1986 10-2
1986 - 1987 7-3-1
1987 - 1988 1-10
1988 - 1989 8-2-1
1989 - 1990 4-7
1990 - 1991 4-7
1991 - 1992 4-7
1992 - 1993 2-9
1993 - 1994 2-8
1994 - 1995 0-10
1995 - 1996 2-8
1996 - 1997 6-4
1997 - 1998 5-5
1998 - 1999 2-8
1999 - 2000 4-6
2000 - 2001 6-5
2001 - 2002 4-6
2002 - 2003 5-5
2003 - 2004 4-6
2004 - 2005 1-9
2005 - 2006 4-6
2006 - 2007 8-3
2007 - 2008 7-4
2008 - 2009 5-6
2009 - 2010 5-5
2010- 2011 6-5
2011 -2012 4-6
2012 - 2013 4-7
2013 -2014 5-6
2014 - 2015 1-9
2015 - 2016 5-6
2016 - 2017 6-5
2017 - 2018 1-9
2018 - 2019 4-7
2019 - 2020 6-5
2020 - 2021 3-3
2021 - 2022 7-4
2022 - 2023 9-3
2023 - 2024 7-4
COACHING: records from 1969-present

COACH RECORD
BRIAN MILLER 0-28-0
BILL SAKUSKY 52-78-2
JOE LEONZI 50-90-6
RICK KEELEY 12-19-0
JOHN CARESTIA 14-26-0
JOE SINKQVICH 48-48-0
DAMIAN BUGGY 6-15-0
CHUCK KUTZ 20-29-0
JEFF CHILLOT 7-4-0
MATT HOFFERT 16-7-0

8.3
10.2
135
14.2
14.5
15.2
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.4
16.8
17.2
17.2
17.7
17.9
18.0

TEAM RECORDS

COACH
Miller
Miller
Miller
Leonzi
Leonzi
Leonzi
Leonzi
Leonzi
Leonzi
Leonzi
Leonzi
Leonzi
Leonzi

Sakusky

Sakusky

Sakusky

Sakusky

Sakusky

Sakusky

Sakusky

Sakusky

Sakusky

Sakusky

Sakusky

Sakusky
Leonzi
Leonzi
Leonzi
Leonzi
Keeley
Keeley
Keeley

Carestia
Carestia
Carestia
Carestia
Sinkovich
Sinkovich
Sinkovich
Sinkovich
Sinkovich
Sinkovich
Sinkovich
Sinkovich
Sinkovich
Buggy
Buggy
Kutz
Kutz
Kutz
Kutz
Kutz

Chillot

Hoffert

Hoffert

SEASONS
3
12

N
NRUNOSWD

12 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
10 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
10 GAMES
10 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
10 GAMES
11 GAMES
10 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES
11 GAMES

DIVISION
CHAMPION

Covid 19 shortened season

WINNING %

0.00%
40.30%
35.96%
38.71%
35.00%
50.54%
28.57%
40.82%
63.64%
69.57%

1985
2006
1977
1996
1980
1984
1989
1973
1978
1976
1975
2019
2009
2007
1979
1991

COUNTY
CHAMPION

PLAY OFF

x-lost Cocalico

x-lost New Oxford
x-lost Northern York
x-lost Scranton Prep (EC)

x-lost Greencastle-Antrim

x-lost to Bermudian Springs

x-lost to Wyomissing
x-lost to Conrad Weiser

x-lost to Nanticoke (EC)
x-beat Big Spring (EC)

x - beat Ber Springs, lost Boi Springs
x - beat Upper Dauphin, lost Wyo
x - lost Berks Catholic (EC)

AVG WINS / YEAR
0.0
4.4
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Total 1969-present

225-344-8

55

39.69%

4.2



